



SEASONAL EQUIPMENT OPERATOR

Contract Position (up to 40 hours/week) Term: November, 2024 to March 31, 2025

The Town of Smiths Falls is a vibrant, progressive single tier municipality with a population of 9000. One of Eastern Ontario's most scenic communities, we are centrally located within an hour of Ottawa, Kingston, Brockville and the US Border. The Town provides high quality and affordable life for its residents and is nestled in between prime water frontage along the Rideau Canal – a UNESCO World Heritage site, and has many beautiful heritage buildings and recreational facilities.

Reporting to the Supervisor of Public Works, the Seasonal Equipment Operator is responsible to perform winter maintenance of the road and sidewalk system by operating snowplows, sidewalk equipment, winter control machinery and equipment as assigned.

Key Duties and Responsibilities:

- Operation of basic winter operation equipment including trucks, snowplows, sidewalk plow.
- Operation of push snowblower
- Shoveling
- Garbage retrieval.

Skills and Qualifications:

- Grade 12 Diploma or equivalent
- Experience in operation of light equipment including snowplows or sidewalk plow
- Valid Ontario Driver's License (Class G)
- Provision of satisfactory Driver's Abstract and Criminal Record Check
- Ability to work outside including inclement weather

Position Type:	Contract
Wages:	\$23.78/hour +4% vacation pay

Qualified applicants are invited to submit their resume by **Tuesday November 5, 2024 at 4:00 p.m.,** to Nadine Bennett, Human Resources Advisor, Town of Smiths Falls, P.O. Box 695, 77 Beckwith Street North, Smiths Falls, Ontario, K7A 4T6 or via email at <u>hr@smithsfalls.ca</u>

The Town of Smiths Falls is an equal opportunity employer, committed to ensuring all candidates are able to participate in the interview process fully and equally. If contacted for employment, please let us know if you require any accommodations to ensure you can participate fully and equally during the recruitment and selection process. We thank all applicants for their interest and only those selected for an interview will be contacted.

Personal information collected from applications is collected under the authority of the Municipal Freedom of Information and Protection of Privacy Act, and will be used to determine qualifications for employment. Questions about the collection of Information should be directed to the Clerk at the address indicated above.